

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10383-10384/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in LPA No.
441/2009 & LPA No. 442/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU TOMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10969-10971 of 2010
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjib Sen, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Saomna Ray, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) NO. 10383-10384 OF 2010

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, learned counsel appearing for the New Delhi Municipal Council, states that all the requisite documents, necessary for release of arrears of salary/pension and other retiral benefits to the respondents - employees have now been received and the payment to the employees shall be made within ten days from today. In view of the statement, list the matter after two weeks. We, however, direct that if the payment in terms of the impugned judgment is not made within the time granted by us, on the next date, the Chief Accountant of the New Delhi Municipal Council shall remain present in Court

in person along with the relevant records.

SLP (C) NO. 10969-10971 OF 2010

Before we hear learned counsel for the
petitioners in this petition, we direct the
petitioners to comply with the directions
contained in Para 20 of the impugned order read
with order dated 8th February, 2010 passed by the
High Court, within ten days from today. Let
there be no default.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master