

I.A. NOS. 1-2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10383-10384/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in LPA No. 441/2009 & LPA No. 442/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU TOMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

rr 8 to 14

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

r-6

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Sinigh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

rr 1 to 5

Mr. Sanjay Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within
four weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master