

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10383-10384/2010

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU TOMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10969-10971 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra , Adv
Ms Mamta Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, petitioner has to pay process fee and
spare copies in SLP(C) No. 10969-10971/2010 before 30.7.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-
prosecution.

If paid, issue notice as per earlier order on all
unserved respondents in all SLPs with dasti in addition.

Since other served respondents have already filed
counter affidavit and since unserved respondents are Government
authorities, it would be very easy for the petitioner to

Item No.55

confirm service on them atleast. Dasti is allowed which is
permitted to be served through the standing counsel also. If
proof of service is not filed before 20.9.2011, list before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj