

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10383-10384/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in LPA No.441/2009,LPA  
No.442/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU TOMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10969-10971 of 2010  
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
In SLPs.10383-84/10 Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Aarthi Rajan, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Prashant Kumar,Adv.-on-Record

In SLPs.10969-71/10 Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
& rr. in 10383-84/10 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.-on-Record  
Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay parikh, Av.  
Mr. Mamta Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Parveen, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

..2/-

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books.  
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Hearing expedited.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
|Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]

|