

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7440-7441/2012

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANJU TOMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7442-7444/2012 (XIV-A)
(IA 1/2016)

Date : 08-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
109 Mr. Ashwin Kataria, Adv.
Mr. Garvit Solanki, Adv.

109.1 Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Sanjay Parkih, Sr. Adv. (NP)
109, 109.1 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

109 Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are present except for the appellant in Civil Appeals No.7442-7444 of 2012.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants in Civil Appeals No.7440-7441 of 2012 submits that as per the last order dated 27th July, 2023, he had informed Mr. M.C. Dhingra, learned counsel for the appellant

in the other appeals. However, neither he nor any other counsel representing him is present.

3. Having regard to the aforesaid, by way of indulgence, the matters be listed on 29th February, 2024.

4. In the meantime, let learned counsel for the parties who are present in Court inform Mr. M.C. Dhingra, learned counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeals No.7442-7444 of 2012 to be present on the next date.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)