

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7440-7441/2012

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MANJU TOMAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 7442-7444/2012 (XIV-A)

Date : 13-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)

101 Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR (Through VC)

101.1 Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anupam Ngangom, Adv.  
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.  
Mr. R.rajaselvan, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeals No. 7440-7441/2012, who is appearing virtually, states that he is indisposed and is unable to appear in the Court today.
2. At his request, list on 04<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)

(NAND KISHOR)

**COURT MASTER (SH)**

**COURT MASTER (NSH)**