

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7440-7441/2012

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANJU TOMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7442-7444/2012 (XIV-A)

(FOR ON IA 1/2016)

Date : 04-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Kataria, Adv.
Mr. Garvit Solanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. R.rajaselvan, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel submits that there has been a delay in entering appearance in the matter for the reason that the previous counsel engaged by the respondent No.6 as AOR has declined to give NOC to enable him to bring his name on record.

2. In view of the submission made hereinabove, the learned counsel is

permitted to file his power of attorney on behalf of the respondent No.6 and respondent No.6 is directed to file an affidavit furnishing the details of the payments made so far to the private respondent Nos. 1-5 and the periods for which the payments have been made by filing a computed statement in respect of each of the respondents with a copy to the counsel for the respondent and the petitioner, within four weeks.

3. Reply affidavit to the said affidavit shall be filed by the petitioner and the private respondent within two weeks thereafter.

4. List on 18th July 2024.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)