

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7440-7441/2012

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANOTHER

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MANJU TOMAR AND OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

WITH

C.A. No. 7442-7444/2012 (XIV-A)

Date : 28-08-2024 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR
Ms. Babita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Mrs. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR
Ms. Babita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deepika, Adv.

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sandeep Mehta pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Ms. Justice Hima Kohli and His Lordship.
2. Civil Appeal Nos. 7442-7444 of 2012 are dismissed and Civil Appeal Nos. 7440-7441 of 2012 are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment, which is placed on the file.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)